Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo MUNICIPALITY OF MINA ---000---

Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

RESOLUTION NO. 2016 - 047

Resolution authorizing the Hon. Rey P. Grabato, Municipal Mayor, Mina, Iloilo, to sign and enter into the Study Leave Contract with Mrs. Suzelle Grabato Pineda, Social Welfare Aide (SWA) of MSWD Office, LGU-Mina, in connection with the latter's study privilege for the purpose of reviewing for the 2016 SOCIAL WORKERS PRC Board Examination, effective May 23, 2016 to July 20, 2016

WHEREAS, presented for consideration to the August Body is the authority of Mayor Rey P. Grabato, to sign and enter into the Study leave Contract with Mrs. Suzelle Grabato Pineda, Social Welfare Aide, of MSWD Office, LGU-Mina, in connection with the latter's study privilege for the purpose of reviewing for the 2016 SOCIAL WORKERS PRC Board Examination, effective May 23, 2016 to July 20, 2016;

WHEREAS, among the requirements needed for the implementation is the authority of the Municipal Mayor to enter into the contract;

WHEREAS, R.A 7160 otherwise known as the Local Government Code of 1991, provides that, the Municipal Mayor may represent the Municipality and sign in its behalf in contract, obligations and other documents upon authorization by the Sangguniang Bayan, hence this Resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a Resolution authorizing the Hon. Rev P. Grabato, Municipal Mayor, Mina, Iloilo, to sign and enter into the Study Leave Contract with Mrs. Suzelle Grabato Pineda, Social Welfare Aide (SWA) of MSWD Office, LGU-Mina, in connection with the latter's study privilege for the purpose of reviewing for the 2016 SOCIAL WORKERS PRC Board Examination, effective May 23, 2016 to July 20, 2016.

ADOPTED this 26th day of May 2016 seconded by Hon. Ariel V. Novo and Hon. Cels	6, on motion of <i>Hon. Cleofe A. Grabato</i> duly so S. Justado.
APPROVED.	
I hereby certify to the correctness of the fo	oregoing Resolution.
ATTESTED:	(SGD.) MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian

(SGD.) HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA Presiding Officer

APPROVED:

(SGD.) HON. REY P. GRABATO Municipal Mayor